uonesyliey=y ‘[eaosddy=v,,

"XE) S9|es aAes 0} pleog |00yoS ay) Aq swia)l 8say) o aseyoind 10a.Ip 4O JNSal 8y} aJ1e ‘UoIedNiel 10} (8A0qe payuapl,) sieplo ebueyo ayl JI1ON

00°€6¥'€L$  :SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (22:98v°'00¢$)
'ou| ‘siojoenuod
|eJaus9) Jswwens
o [00°0$ "SeINix1y JusdsIOoNY OM) @ UBY Bunel|ioso eyeocoleY| 0 /¥6°285°LS  |£9°222'v$ LLYv2L'8LG LS ge | ®lIemi3 auQupP W joda@ sng Ajunod yinog
“ou) hw‘_ouom._“:‘_oo
|eJouas) Jswwens
o [00°0% 'sjo| Bupited pue Bp|q punouns o} Bujousy eys Jusuewlsd ppy| £2'2.°8/G°L$  |00°€9v'62$ 11°192'675'1$ ve | 8 llemiz3 ailupn joda@ sng AunoD yinog
"0U| ‘UolONISU0YD 11l 8seyd 110S
o joo'eerEL$ (Bunybi pley eqyosy|legaseq) 977 ‘Bunybi spods 0osnig :0dd) 00°5er299'61$  |(00°Ge5°LE2$) 00'0/6'668'61$ 89 YNWS "y St Jsjue) [esluyos | AUnod yuoNj
"OU] ‘UoRONISU0D 1l @seyd 110S
o [00°0% Juswdinbe ge| Buluiyoew uolsioaid sy} Joj s8o1AISS [e01309F| 00°0.6'668'6L$  [0088'8L$ 00°260°188'61$ 19 UNWS "V SIIEAA Jsjusd [eoluyos | Aunod yuong
uononJIsuoc) wepue j uoljeAousy
o 00°0$ JS00 JoBHUOD [BUY B|I0U0ISY| 68°L6£°229'9$  [(0V'GLG'GLLS) 62°L06°L£L'9% 8¢ eqp ‘sokeH 'r'd | OVAH - [00U9S SIWOXON [8.neT
ONILIIN AYVOE TOOHDS rcN\.v\m JHL 1V NOILVOIdI LYY JO/ANY TVAOHddY 04 A3 LINISTHd SHIAHO IONVHO SIDIALGTS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AYVINNNS
. INNOWY
HEINIAS (payoene 99s) NOILVNV 1dX3 LNOOWY IONVHO LOVHINOD  [#0D| ¥{OLOVHINOD 193roud
XV1 S31vs a3sIA3Y et

SH3AJAUO IONVHI SIDIAATS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY EIGHT (38)

BOARD DATE:
March 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of this contract by revising the Control
Estimate to reflect actual costs for the project.

Reason for Change: This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2
of the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design and Construction
Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee dated May
17, 2011.

Impact to CM-GMP:  The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $115,515.40 as indicated
on the change order attachments. These are unspent funds and will be returned to
the overall project budget. This is the final reconciliation of the contract which is

now closed.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($115,515.40)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($115,515.40)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($115,515.40)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$206,164.36

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=CSD, ou=SBSC, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
S u e B O u ffa rd email=sue bouffard@sarasotacountyscho M a r k DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
. ols.net, c=US Cofgty Sihoi’.] Bogrdﬂ
SUBMITTED BY - Date; 2014,02.10 02:10:14 -05'0Q" S 3 h :r“r‘w;ilzrr‘:a:‘;.csrlnoi:hwfs":rcaessc;tacountys
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager mit Eroch e isenson
[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Laurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 38 Final Recon



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 038 OWNER: []
Laure] Nokomis School - HYAC DATE: 01/29/14 ARCHITECT: D
Renovation '
1900 East [aurel Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL. 34275 .

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: []
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT |§ CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inciude, where applicable, any undisputed amount atrributable to previously executed Constriction Change Directives)
FINAL ACCOUNTING:

Adjust Final Contract Sum to reflect actual costs.
Refer to Attachment "A" for reconciliation,
** Invoices reflected in this change order represent costs received through 01727/14.

The original Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,462,673.71
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,737,907.29
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 115,515.40
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,622,391.89

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Changc Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Totems Architecture, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Construction  The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS oo, ADDRESS .
e Mark Smith
—Digitally signed by Todd M. Sveat | Tand p
VIS in e B (&'gnan%%ﬂé B BY Signae)
_;E’:,%':'P‘”"“' vwseisparkmancom, Nathan Renner - Mark D. Smith - Director
ﬁw%et_ Date: 2014.02.10 63242 0500 (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyrigm ® 1979, 1987, 2000 end 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This Al&”
Documant I8 protected by U5 Copyright Law mnd inlemstions! Treeties. Unauthorized reprodustion or distiio of this AIA" Document, or any 1
portion of it may result in severs civil and eriminsl penaities, and will ba pr ted Lo the maxk extent possible undsr the lpw, This document was
produced by AlA softwars at 14°40:02 on 01/29/2014 wnder Ordar No.1517323385_1 which explres on (411212014, and Is not for resale.

Ussr Notes: (942682234)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase lll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 67
BOARD DATE: March 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Build out of electrical services for the new Precision Machining lab equipment.

Reason for Change: This change cover the cost associated with hooking up electric to all of the
equipment being installed in the new Precision Machining Lab. This lab was
retrofitted for the Precision Machining Program and was not part of the original

design.
Cost of Change: ADD: $18,878.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $18,878.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $18,878.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $347,797.30

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $148,060.00

g'wuigrgjpt;yrggdgcher ooaiiyschodis i Digitally signed by Mark Smith
- _.; oo. a—a( L:, ara!sr Saoa‘f: 'OIJI"‘ schools.net, " DN:cn:MalkSm\lh,o:Saras}otaCoun(yr
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitchersem et e Mark Smith Ssssaaes
- - 20140212 07 0 O O Snet, c=US
Paul J Pltcher’ Project Manager Date: 2014.02.12 0€ 0623 -05'00"
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase 1\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\030414_CO#67unsigned



Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 067 . . OWNER: [

DATE: November 12, 2013 ARCHITECT: [J
CONTRACTOR: []

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [

CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

25,865,707.00
-5,984,615.00
—19,881,092.00
18,878.00

4 O PP PH

sot include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
striction Chanige Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Order

, , Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
* CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
N Washinglon Blvd. #5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. T
isota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Mark Smith < —
- e ADDRESS N ADDRESS
B U
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Benjamin W, Sasse Mark D. Smith
Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 09:49:11 on 11/12/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1733326137)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 68
BOARD DATE: March 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of baseball and softball field lighting from Musco Sports Lighting,
LLC.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $13,493.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $237,535.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT $237,535.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $237,535.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 0.572%
- i § Digitally signed by Mark Smith
- N '/ =11 Favasler
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitchers s, ith S R neemacrty
- . Date. ZUTZUZTTOT 25520500 schools.net, ¢c=!
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager Smit Dete: 20140211 0900537 050
[!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X __/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase 111\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\030414_CO#68unsigned



Document G701"

- 2001

m?msed by Zero (0) days.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 068 OWNER: ]

DATE: February 6, 2014 ARCHITECT:[]

CONTRACTOR: []

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [

CONTRACT DATE: January 17,2012 _
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]
i for C wgrpaxd materials plus Sales Tax:

SCO Spcrts nghﬁngLLC $224,042.00
A $ 13,493.00

$ 25,865,707.00

$ -5,965,737.00

$ 19,899,970.00

$ 237,535.00

$ _ 19.662435.00

ial VCornp‘letmn as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014.

hanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
! Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
G}mnge'Ordcr is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

RCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

School Board of Sarasota County

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS :
@ng:& o Mark Smith

BY (Signanire) BY (Signature)

Benjamin W. Sasse ‘Mark Smith

Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this ALA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documentwas
produced by AIA software at 13:50:47 on 02/06/2014 under Order No.9386981779_1 which expires on 12/16/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (959989322)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY FOUR (34)

BOARD DATE:
March 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Add permanent site fencing to surround the entire building and parking lots.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is to provide added security to the entire compound.

Cost of Change: ADD: $29,463.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $29,463.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $29,463.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $725,407.01 -33.79%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $44,193.33
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 3.181%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
ou=CSD, DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
S u e B O u ffa rd emaﬁilsjus,bouffard-)sarasotacountys M a r k County Sc:rool Board,
. hools.net, c=f u=Construction Services,
S U B M l TTE D BY Cngxs' 528193 ;2 L(;: 08:25:10-05'00" S . t h zrr:-aiIl=mark,sﬁisfh;sar:sotacountys
o2 ools.net, c=
Sue Bouffa rd, PI'OjeCt Manager m | Date: 20140206 11:40:26 05100
[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 34 Fencing



A
B

...AIA Document G701" - 2001

,-

Wz

;

7
RS

W

v,

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 034 OWNER: [XI
South County Bus Depot DATE: 2/4/2014 ;
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: [
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 '
Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. ADD for labor material and equipment to furnish and install approximately 1,786 LF of 6° galvanized

chain link fence. The fence is to be installed per the attached drawing ________ . .. ... . $27,795.00

Contractors Fee & Bond Cost $ 1.668.00

TO ] i, $29,463.00

Total Cost of G701-2001 #34 $29,463.00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -728,364.23
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,549,261.77
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 29,463.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,578,724.77

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE MclIntyre Elwell & Strammer\ General The School Board of Sarasota Co.
Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd asota, FL 34240 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADNDEGR Digitallysigned by James H Roblson ADDRESS i
SO o B N Mark Smit
BY (Signature) ignature) BY (Signature)
James H. Robison ‘ed Strammer
(Typed name) yped name) (Typed name)
2/4/2014
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlIA” Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 12:05:14 on 02/04/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1314207587)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY FIVE (35)

BOARD DATE:
March 4, 2014

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Relocate oscillating fan and add two fluorescent fixtures at interior of service bays,
add two exterior light fixtures above overhead doors.

The reason for these changes is that there was a conflict with the fan and the
compressed air hose, the additional fluorescent lights will provide better illumination
for working on the bus engines and the two exterior lights will facilitate early morning
quick repairs to take place without having to bring the bus inside the service bay.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,222 .63
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $4,222.63
TOTAL COST: ADD: $4,222.63

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $44,193.33

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, Digitally signed l:_vy Majk Smith
S u e B 0 U ffa rd zrun:aiclils)l:le.bouffard@ sarasotacount M a r k 22“::;‘)1:2?"::;?2:;;453'350‘3
SUBMITTED BY: yschools.net, c=US ou=Construction Services,
Dok e WEWEL 00~ S m ith S}v:;a;l;r::‘rlziﬁgh@sarasotamuntys
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Date 20140206 11:4201-0500
['s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 35 Lighting



WATA pocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 035 OWNER: X
South County Bus Depot DATE: 2/4/2014 3
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: [
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 ’

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. ADD for labor material and equipment to relocate (1) oscillating fan from the north wall
to the west wall, add two type “C” fixtures above the overhead doors of the bus bay and

add (2) type “B” fixtures over the bus lifts. $3,946.38

Contractors Fee & Bond Cost, . $ 276.25

Total $4,222.63

TOTAL COST OF G701-2001 #35 ....84,222.63

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -698,901.23
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,578,724.77
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,222.63
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,582,947.40

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE  MclIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota Co.
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd 1645 Barber Rd 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL. 34236 SarasotarFL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
Annm:gg ol Digitally signed by James H Robison p ADDREss .
ot Fpon e B Mark Smith
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James H. Robison €
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
2/4/2014
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA’
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documentwas
produced by AlA software at 14:13:06 on 02/04/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (795103858)



